



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information:
Jessica Dickson (UMKC Athletics), 816.813.7776
Shani Tate (Sprint Center), 816.949.7170
Derek Klaus (Visit KC), 816.691.3849
Marla Hanover (Kansas City Sports Commission), 816.389.4188

Olympian Kerri Walsh Jennings coming to Kansas City

Three-time Gold medalist available for media interviews in conjunction with NCAA Volleyball Championship, Dec. 14 & 16 at Sprint Center

What: Kerri Walsh Jennings—the most decorated beach volleyball Olympian of all

time—will be in Kansas City on Friday, Dec. 15, to help promote the 2017 NCAA Division I Women's Volleyball Championship, to be held Dec. 14 and

16 at Sprint Center in Downtown Kansas City, Mo.

One-on-one interviews with Walsh Jennings are available to local media on

a limited basis. Please contact Jessica Dickson to confirm a timeslot.

When: Friday, Dec. 15

9:30-10:30 a.m.

Where: Sprint Center, parking, entry and interview location will be provided Thursday morning.

Contact: Jessica Dickson, UMKC Associate Athletics Director, 816-813-7776

About the Championship

The 2017 NCAA Div. I Women's Volleyball Championship is co-hosted by the Kansas City Sports Commission, Visit KC and Sprint Center in partnership with the University of Kansas and University of Missouri-Kansas City (UMKC). National Semifinal Matches will take place on Dec. 14 with the Championship Match taking place on Dec. 16. Limited tickets are available. For more information, visit the Official Fan Information Site at Volleyball.

###